University of West Georgia | April 2018 Daily Crime Log

Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Case Number

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

Occurrence

Classification

Occurrence

4/24/2018 4/23/2018 1700 Criminal trespass Murphy Building Closed. No further ~ 2018-04-77903
action required
4/23/2018 4/23/2018 0130 Assist CPD North Lakeshore Closed. Off campus  2018-04-77855
incident
4/23/2018 4/20/2018 1800 Theft lost/mislaid Humanities lot Open case 2018-04-77820
4/23/2018 4/22/2018 2346 Criminal Trespass Arbor View C Open case 2018-04-77695
4/22/2018 4/22/2018 2007 VGCSA Arbor View C Closed. Referred SJS  2018-04-77671
4/20/2018 4/20/2018 0955 Criminal Trespass Newnan campus Open case 2018-04-77303
4/20/2018 4/20/2018 1330 VGCSA River Pointe Closed. Subject 2018-04-77299
arrested
4/20/2018 4/20/2018 0325 DUI Bowdon lot Closed. Subject 2018-04-77250
arrested
4/19/2018 4/19/2018 2350 VGCSA Center Pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-04-77205
action required
4/18/2018 4/18/2018 1730 Criminal Attempt Murphy building Closed. No further ~ 2018-04-77125
action required
4/18/2018 4/18/2018 2120 CUA SRC field Closed. No further ~ 2018-04-77024
action required
4/18/2018 4/18/2018 1908 VGCSA Bowdon hall Closed. Subject 2018-04-76987
arrested
4/18/2018 4/18/2018 1500 Dating violence The Oaks Closed. No further ~ 2018-04-76981
action required
4/18/2018 4/13/2018 1500 Suspicious activity Anthropology Open case 2018-04-76952
4/17/2018 4/17/2018 2337 VGCSA Center Pointe Closed. Subject 2018-04-76888

arrested



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

4/17/2018

4/16/2018

4/15/2018

4/15/2018
4/13/2018

4/13/2018
4/11/2018

4/11/2018

4/9/2018
4/8/2018

4/6/2018

4/6/2018
4/6/2018

4/5/2018

4/4/2018

4/17/2018

4/16/2018

4/15/2018

4/15/2018
4/13/2018

4/6/2018
4/11/2018

4/11/2018

4/6/2018
4/5/2018

4/6/2018

4/6/2018
4/6/2018

4/5/2018

4/4/2018

0033

2253

2148

2200
0059

2000
1910

1235

2300
1200

1321

0400
0308

2253

2119

VGCSA

Harassing calls

Obstruction/VGCSA

Theft lost/mislaid

VGCSA

Aggravated Assault

Simple battery

Simple battery

Theft by taking

Financial Identity Fraud

VGCSA

Rape
Warrant Service

Suspended License

Driving unlicensed

Page | 2

The Oaks

Arbor View C

Humanities

Aycock Hall
East Roberts Drive

Center Pointe
Center Pointe

Library

The oaks
Aycock Hall

The Oaks

The Oaks
Lovvorn Rd

West Ga Drive

West Ga Drive

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested
Open case
Closed. Subject
arrested
Open case
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

2018-04-76701

2018-04-76683

2018-04-76552

2018-04-76536
2018-04-76366

2018-04-76211
2018-04-75964

2018-04-75943

2018-04-75681
2018-04-75561

2018-04-75356

2018-04-75307
2018-04-75294

2018-04-75258

2018-04-75087



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or General Location of
Classification Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

4/4/2018 4/4/2018 0400 Suspicious activity Arbor View Closed. No further ~ 2018-04-75049
action required
4/2/2018 3/19/2018 1330 Fraud bad checks Bookstore Open case 2018-04-74803
4/2/2018 4/2/2018 1033 Assist CPD Brumbelow Road Closed. No further ~ 2018-04-74799
action required
4/1/2018 4/1/2018 2218 Suspended License Hays Mill Closed. Subject 2018-04-74719
arrested
NOTES:

[Insert notes here]

Page | 3




