University of West Georgia April 2018 Daily Crime Log						
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
4/24/2018	4/23/2018	1700	Criminal trespass	Murphy Building	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-77903
4/23/2018	4/23/2018	0130	Assist CPD	North Lakeshore	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-04-77855
4/23/2018	4/20/2018	1800	Theft lost/mislaid	Humanities lot	Open case	2018-04-77820
4/23/2018	4/22/2018	2346	Criminal Trespass	Arbor View C	Open case	2018-04-77695
4/22/2018	4/22/2018	2007	VGCSA	Arbor View C	Closed. Referred SJS	2018-04-77671
4/20/2018	4/20/2018	0955	Criminal Trespass	Newnan campus	Open case	2018-04-77303
4/20/2018	4/20/2018	1330	VGCSA	River Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-77299
4/20/2018	4/20/2018	0325	DUI	Bowdon lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-77250
4/19/2018	4/19/2018	2350	VGCSA	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-77205
4/18/2018	4/18/2018	1730	Criminal Attempt	Murphy building	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-77125
4/18/2018	4/18/2018	2120	CUA	SRC field	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-77024
4/18/2018	4/18/2018	1908	VGCSA	Bowdon hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-76987
4/18/2018	4/18/2018	1500	Dating violence	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-76981
4/18/2018	4/13/2018	1500	Suspicious activity	Anthropology	Open case	2018-04-76952
4/17/2018	4/17/2018	2337	VGCSA	Center Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-76888

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
4/17/2018	4/17/2018	0033	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-76701
4/16/2018	4/16/2018	2253	Harassing calls	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-76683
4/15/2018	4/15/2018	2148	Obstruction/VGCSA	Humanities	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-76552
4/15/2018	4/15/2018	2200	Theft lost/mislaid	Aycock Hall	Open case	2018-04-76536
4/13/2018	4/13/2018	0059	VGCSA	East Roberts Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-76366
4/13/2018	4/6/2018	2000	Aggravated Assault	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-04-76211
4/11/2018	4/11/2018	1910	Simple battery	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-75964
4/11/2018	4/11/2018	1235	Simple battery	Library	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-75943
4/9/2018	4/6/2018	2300	Theft by taking	The oaks	Open case	2018-04-75681
4/8/2018	4/5/2018	1200	Financial Identity Fraud	Aycock Hall	Open case	2018-04-75561
4/6/2018	4/6/2018	1321	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-75356
4/6/2018	4/6/2018	0400	Rape	The Oaks	Open case	2018-04-75307
4/6/2018	4/6/2018	0308	Warrant Service	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-75294
4/5/2018	4/5/2018	2253	Suspended License	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-75258
4/4/2018	4/4/2018	2119	Driving unlicensed	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-75087

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
4/4/2018	4/4/2018	0400	Suspicious activity	Arbor View	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-75049
4/2/2018	3/19/2018	1330	Fraud bad checks	Bookstore	Open case	2018-04-74803
4/2/2018	4/2/2018	1033	Assist CPD	Brumbelow Road	Closed. No further action required	2018-04-74799
4/1/2018	4/1/2018	2218	Suspended License	Hays Mill	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-04-74719

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]